months of fiscal 2010, but did not impact our earnings per share for the second quarter.  These corrections did not impact our net income attributable to La-Z-
Boy Incorporated or our diluted earnings per share for the second quarter and first six months of fiscal 2011.

We determined that the cumulative impact of the corrections mentioned above was material to our fiscal 2011 second quarter and first six months, as well as
to our projected full fiscal 2011 year.  However, we determined that the corrections were not material, either individually or in the aggregate, to any of our
historical fiscal years or interim periods.  Consequently, we will revise our historical financial statements for the prior periods when they are presented in
future filings.  Because our analysis concluded that these corrections were immaterial to any prior period, we will not amend our previous filings with the
Securities and Exchange Commission.

The following tables set forth the significant impacts of the corrections to our Consolidated Statements of Operations for the quarter and six months ended
October 24, 2009, and our Consolidated Balance Sheet as of April 24, 2010:

  Quarter Ended 10/24/09

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share data)

10/24/09
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
10/24/09

(as adjusted)
Net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated  $ 5,907  $ 59  $ 5,966
Diluted net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share  $ 0.11  $ —  $ 0.11

9

Table of Contents

  Six Months Ended 10/24/09

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share data)

10/24/09
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
10/24/09

(as adjusted)
Net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated  $ 7,890  $ (347)  $ 7,543
Diluted net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share  $ 0.15  $ (0.01)  $ 0.14

  As of 04/24/10

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands)

04/24/10
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
04/24/10

(as adjusted)
Inventories, net  $ 134,187  $ (1,707)  $ 132,480
Other current assets  $ 18,159  $ 703  $ 18,862
Other long-term liabilities  $ 68,381  $ 2,064  $ 70,445
Retained earnings  $ 108,707  $ (2,241)  $ 106,466
Noncontrolling interests  $ 4,141  $ (852)  $ 3,289

As a result of the revisions made to our historical financial statements, our net income attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated decreased by $0.6 million or
$0.01 per diluted share for the fiscal year ended April 28, 2007.  Our net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated decreased by less than $0.1 million for the
fiscal years ended April 26, 2008, and April 25, 2009.  These revisions did not impact our earnings per share for the fiscal years ended April 26, 2008, or
April 25, 2009.

Note 2: Inventories

A summary of inventories is as follows:

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands)  10/23/10   04/24/10